

Sessions Trial No. 29 (7) 2025. (R- 240/2024)

CNR No. WB WM06-001414-2024.

Present: Sri Arvind Mishra (J.O Code-WB00876), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram I/C

Order No.05
10.03.2026

Regular P.O. is busy on administrative work in c/w Notification No. 956-R(JS) dated 21.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

All the five accused persons, namely, Ekadashi Nayek, Subal Mallick, Sunil @ Badua Mallick, Budhram Nayek and Smt. Manorama Mallick on court bail are present along with Ld. Advocate by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.

Fixing 24.08.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of **CSW-7.**

Issue Summons accordingly.

Dict. & Corrted. by me.

Sd/

Sd/

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Jhargram.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Jhargram.